December 13, 2004

3

LAT U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Materials Licensing Branch, Region I 475 Allendale Rd. King of Prussia, PA 19406

030 19665

RE: Amendment to Radioactive Materials License No. 37-21012-01 (Pittsburgh Cardiovascular Institute)

Dear LAT:

Pittsburgh Cardiovascular Institute wishes to amend its Radioactive License number 37-21012-01. The amendments requested are to satisfy new Highmark BC & BS credentialing requirements for physicians providing nuclear imaging services to Highmark Keystone Health Plan West member subscribers. Specifically, the guidelines require that;

- A. The organization seeking credentialing with Highmark must have the name on the application match exactly with the name listed on the Radioactive Materials License.
- B. <u>Each</u> practice address were testing is performed with radioactive isotopes must be listed on the NRC license.

To comply with Highmarks new credentialing guidelines aforementioned in item A, please change the licensee on License number 37-21012-01 from "Pittsburgh Cardiovascular Institute" to "Oliver W. Caminos, M.D., dba Pittsburgh Cardiovascular Institute, dba Med Health Services". The amendment in the licensee is to more accurately demark the legal organization associated with license. The organization, Oliver W. Caminos, M.D., is a sole proprietorship with established DBA's (Pittsburgh Cardiovascular Institute and Med Health Services) for insurance credentialing purposes. Please be advised that this change is not because of a bankruptcy or a change in ownership. This change is being requested because the licensee listed currently on the license is fictitious and does not match the organization name that is re-credentialing itself with Highmark.

To comply with Highmark's new credentialing guideline aforementioned in item B, please add in condition 10 of license number 37-21012-01 the following locations as temporary place of use job sites:

- 1. 330 East Eighth Avenue, Homestead, PA, 15120
- 2. 254 East High Street, Waynesburg, PA 15370
- 3. 5247 Brownsville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236



- 4. Route 268, Box 50, Cowansville, PA 16218
- 5. 13370 Route 30, North Huntingdon, PA 15642
- 6. 830 Route 819 South, Mt. Pleasant, PA 15666
- 7. 300 Westgate Drive, Suite 101, Kittanning, PA 16201
- 8. 710 Fourth Avenue, Ford City, PA 16226
- 9. 700 Washington Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15228
- 10. 1308 Fifth Avenue, Coraopolis, PA 15108
- 11. 2792 Robinson Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15235
- 12. 422 Main Street, Irwin, PA 15642
- 13. 907 Washington Avenue, Carnegie, PA 15106
- 14. 1049 Unity Center Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15239
- 15. 1312 Federal Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Please expedite the aforementioned amendments to license number 37-21012-01. Without the amendments mentioned in this letter, Oliver W. Caminos, M.D., dba Med Health Service, dba Pittsburgh Cardiovascular Institute will no longer be credentialed with Highmark Keystone Health Plan West as a provider for nuclear imaging services, greatly reducing our company's ability to compete in the medical services marketplace.

If you have any other questions or require additional clarification, please do not hesitate to contact Freddy Caminos by telephone at 412.498.6995. Otherwise, the amended Radioactive Materials License may be faxed to 412.373.6861. Thank you in advance for your expedited help in this matter.

Sincerely, WWW Com

Oliver W. Caminos, M.D.

This letter was faxed to (610) 337-5393 on Monday December 13, 2004 at 3:30 pm

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

1

<u>12/13/2000</u>, and to inform you that the initial processing which includes an administrative review has been performed.

There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

136115 Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)

Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

	: (FOR LFMS USE)
	: INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 02201
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: 7C
	: Exp. Date: 20131031
	: Fee Comments:
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

- A. REGION I
- 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED
 Applicant/Licensee: PITTSBURGH CARDIOVASCULAR INSTITUTE
 Received Date: 20041213
 Docket No: 3019665
 Control No.: 136115
 License No.: 37-21012-01
 Action Type: Amendment
- 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:
- 3. COMMENTS

Signed M. a. Perkins Date 12-113/10000

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /__/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: _____

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment

Renewal _____ License _____

3. OTHER _____

Signed ______ Date ______